

**TITLE: "Scanning and Document Conversion" / PROGRAM: 1843-S**  
**TERM: DOA to January 31, 2015 (w/Option)**

Item No	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		Albuquerque Reprographics		Lithexcel		Pulp Faction	
				STATE 300	CODE 03285	STATE: 300	CODE: 52436	STATE 300	CODE 72398
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>SCANNING COMPLETE PRODUCT: (Except Items II. And III.):</b>								
(a)	<b>BLACK IMAGE ONLY:</b>								
1	Autofeed Materials.....per scan	90,000	x	<b>0.1295</b>	11,655.00	<b>0.15</b>	13,500.00	<b>0.07</b>	6,300.00
2	Light Intervention.....per scan	90,000	x	<b>0.1475</b>	13,275.00	<b>0.20</b>	18,000.00	<b>0.10</b>	9,000.00
3	Medium Intervention.....per scan	360,000	x	<b>0.1575</b>	56,700.00	<b>0.25</b>	90,000.00	<b>0.13</b>	46,800.00
4	Heavy Intervention.....per scan	270,000	x	<b>0.1675</b>	45,225.00	<b>0.30</b>	81,000.00	<b>0.15</b>	40,500.00
5	Glass Placement.....per scan	90,000	x	<b>0.75</b>	67,500.00	<b>0.40</b>	36,000.00	<b>0.18</b>	16,200.00
6	Over-sized.....per square foot	28,800	x	<b>0.4583</b>	13,199.04	<b>1.00</b>	28,800.00	<b>0.50</b>	14,400.00
7	Logbooks.....per scanned image (2 up)	6,400	x	<b>0.2483</b>	1,589.12	<b>0.45</b>	2,880.00	<b>0.18</b>	1,152.00
(b)	<b>COLOR IMAGE:</b>								
1	Autofeed Materials.....per scan	10,000	x	<b>0.1525</b>	1,525.00	<b>1.00</b>	10,000.00	<b>0.07</b>	700.00
2	Light Intervention.....per scan	10,000	x	<b>0.1775</b>	1,775.00	<b>1.50</b>	15,000.00	<b>0.10</b>	1,000.00
3	Medium Intervention.....per scan	40,000	x	<b>0.1825</b>	7,300.00	<b>1.75</b>	70,000.00	<b>0.13</b>	5,200.00
4	Heavy Intervention.....per scan	30,000	x	<b>0.1910</b>	5,730.00	<b>2.50</b>	75,000.00	<b>0.15</b>	4,500.00
5	Glass Placement.....per scan	10,000	x	<b>0.8350</b>	8,350.00	<b>3.00</b>	30,000.00	<b>0.18</b>	1,800.00
6	Over-sized.....per square	3,000	x	<b>0.8750</b>	2,625.00	<b>3.00</b>	9,000.00	<b>0.50</b>	1,500.00
II.	DVD's/Hard Drive								
(a)	DVD duplicating including labeling, jewel box.....per each	225	x	<b>No Charge</b>		<b>2.00</b>	450.00	<b>9.95</b>	2,238.75
(b)	Hard Drive (one TB capacity).....per each	1	x	<b>No Charge</b>		<b>580.00</b>	580.00	<b>125.00</b>	125.00
III	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a)	Stitching/stapling with one or two stitches.....per document	2,000	x	<b>No Charge</b>		<b>0.25</b>	500.00	<b>No Charge</b>	

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>		<b>\$236,448.16</b>		<b>\$480,710.00</b>	<b>\$151,415.75</b>
DISCOUNT if any	NET		1.000%	4,807.10	NET
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		<b>\$236,448.16</b>		<b>\$475,902.90</b>	<b>\$151,415.75</b>
					<b>AWARDED</b>